



July 14, 2022

Via Email: elena@judgewatch.org
Elena Sassower
Center for Judicial Accountability

FOIL Request: #4213

Dear Elena Sassower:

The Executive Chamber acknowledges receipt of your FOIL request dated July 7, 2022, seeking:

Pursuant to FOIL (Public Officers Law Article VI), Senate Rule XIV (“Freedom of Information”), and Assembly Rule VIII (“Public Access to Records”), please furnish ALL publicly available records pertaining to:

- (1) your formal nominations – and the dates they were made;
- (2) where the nominations are “prominently posted” on your websites;
- (3) the links on your websites for public comment about your “proposed nominee(s)” – and when you “published” their names;
- (4) your “media advisor(ies)” – and the list of “media” to whom you sent the “advisories”, or where they are posted on your websites.

We have begun to process your request and we will provide you with a status update on or before August 11, 2022.

If any documents are located that respond to your request, you will be charged \$.25 per page for photocopies. If the response to your request will be provided in another media, we will notify you of any charges.

Very truly yours,

Records Access Office